Highly Dynamic Servo Right-angle Gearboxes
NIDEC-SHIMPO CORPORATION
Table of contents
Overview ................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3
DynaGear Eco
Featured Highlights .................................................................................................................................................................................. 14-15
Performance Table/Technical Data .......................................................................................................................................................... 16
Dimensions and Configurations ................................................................................................................................................................17

Technical Service and Maintenance
13
DYNA GEAROrdering Example
D 75 8.00:1 1L xxx
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
1. Gearbox Series D = DynaGear Page 4 + 5
 D..HR = DynaGear High Ratio Page 4 + 5
2. Size
3. Ratio
4. Configuration See page 6 + 8
5. Additional Data •  Input speed
 • Maximum application speed
 • Options – if required
 • Customised design – if required
Please include the relevant motor data sheet.
Please note that
All information contained in this catalogue is provided without guarantee and is not binding. In particular,
dimensions and values only provide guidance. Any exact, specific requirements must be agreed with us.
Specifications and features listed in the catalog are subject to a written contract.
For more information on NIDEC-SHIMO's worldwide distribution network, please visit: www.drives.nidec-shimpo.com
The Cost-optimized Servo Right-angle Gearbox
The design of the DynaGear Eco range has been influenced by extremely varied applications within many in-
dustry sectors. The DynaGear Eco range has been developed with a dynamic servo drive solution in mind and
therefore benefits from many advantages.
Optimized Gleason hypoid-gearing for
high torque ratings and low backlash
Small moments of inert ia at the input
Optimized contact pattern
assembly for uniform
load distribution
Right-angle gearbox, single-stage, ratios 5:1, 8:1,10:1 and 15:1
 The compact and rigid design ensures highest performance
whilst being space and weight efficient
 Lubricated for life, the gearboxes are virtually maintenance-
free (when used under normal conditions)
 The high efficiency rating of up to 96% saves energy costs
DYNA GEAR ECO
Weight efficient one-piece aluminium housing
ensures highest stability
High torsional stiffness at the output
Fretting - and backlash-free torque
transfer using a friction-locked fit
between shaft and hub
System optimization via variable
torsional coupling stiffness
16
DYNA GEAR ECO
Size DE-PL55 DE-PL75 DE-PL90 DE-PL55 DE-PL75 DE-PL90
Ratio i 5/8/2010 15